810
739
701
777
737
709
753
721
813
732
730
742
745
814
1325
715
807
752
780
754
705
818
743
719
724
817

Age Category

Event

Athlete Name

Katie Taylor

Aeyla Orr

Jennifer Sawyer
Sarah Cleary
Rachel Norman
Grainne O'Sullivan
Emma Shortall

Hannah Breen

Princess Arinajoue Bridget Ariwajoye

Rachel Gregg
Niamh Quinn
Saidbhbe Byrne
Eimear Ryan
Shauna Slattery
Seoige English
Ria Kelly

Ava Shefflin
Eleanor Godden
Kayla Darcy
Rachel Leahy
Caer Ni Ghibne
Kelly Corbett
Laoise McElroy
Sarah Millea
Abi Sheehy
Eabha Cullen

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results
Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

U12 Girls
CBP:
Long Jump
Club Jump 1l Jump 2 Jump 3 Q

Thomastown A.C. 3.90 3.92 3.94 3.94 3.82 3.61
Dunleer A.C. 3.97 348 3.75 3.97 3.40 3.99
Barrow Valley A.C. 3.34 3.72 3.86 3.86 X 373
Naas A.C. 3.28 3.87 3.63 3.87 X 3.59
Dunboyne A.C. 3.83 3.64 3.63 3.83 345 X
Bray Runners A.C. 3.71 3.39 2.76 3.7 3.68 3.70
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3.74 335 3.40 3.74 3.55 3.48
Crookstown Millview A.C. 3.73 3.69 3.73 3.73

Tullamore Harriers A.C. X X 3.68 3.68 347 X
D.M.P. AC. 3.57 2.57 3.66 3.66

Cushinstown A.C. 3.65 3.38 345 3.65

Enniscorthy AC 3.61 335 3.63 3.63

Greystones & District A.C. 3.30 3.47 3.61 3.61

Tullamore Harriers A.C. 349 3.58 X 3.58

St. Abbans 3.32 3.56 3.37 3.56

Celbridge A.C. 348 3.54 3.52 3.54

Thomastown A.C. 3.31 3.50 3.36 3.50

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3.22 X 3.50 3.50

Oughaval A.C. 349 341 340 3.49

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2.31 3.48 3.40 3.48

Boyne A.C. 3.29 348 X 3.48

United Striders A.C. 3.30 3.34 343 3.43

Glenmore A.C. 3.38 3.21 3.18 3.38

Clane A.C. 3.31 3.37 3.29 3.37

Cushinstown A.C. 3.37 X 3.12 3.37

United Striders A.C. 3.01 3.14 3.36 3.36

Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6

4.03
3.66
3.92
3.34
X
3.78

3.15

4.43
Best Place

4,03 1

3.99 2
3.92 3

3.87 4
3.83 5

3.78 6
3.74 7
373 8
3.68 9
3.66 10
3.65 11
3.63 12
361 13
3.58 14
3.56 15
3.54 16
3.50 17
3.50 18
3.49 19
348 20
348 21
343 22
3.38 23
337 24
337 25
3.36 26



688
706
785
815
736
704
811
725
758
765
805
710
728
718
699
760
806
759

726
728
700
725
789
714
692

Katie English

Lily Cummins
Ella Lawless
Ciara Burke

Lucy Eglington
Anna Faulkner
Orla Walsh

Amy Bellew
Eimear Halpin
Ella Fahey

Chloe O'Toole
Georgia Mooney
Emily McGreal
Rachel Millea
Caitriona Phelan
Anna McCartan
Orlaith O'Hanlon

Alanna Costello

Athlete Name

Amy Callaghan
Emily McGreal
Lucy Goode
Amy Bellew
Erin Foley
Rhea Donnelly

Eireann Hoey

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results
Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

Adamstown A.C. 3.09
Boyne A.C. X

Roundwood & District A.C. 3.15
United Striders A.C. 3.02
Dunboyne A.C. 2.58
Boyne A.C. 3.03
Thomastown A.C. 2.88
Cushinstown A.C. 3.00
Menapians A.C. 3.00
Na Fianna A.C. 2.92
Taghmon A.C. 2.90
Celbridge A.C. 2.79
Cushinstown A.C. 2.67
Clane A.C. 2.66
Ballyfin A.C. 2.67
Mullingar Harriers A.C. X

Taghmon A.C. 2.41
Mullingar Harriers A.C. X

Age Category

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Ballyfin A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.

1
17.26

14.99
18.29
X
13.23
13.38
12.70

3.25 X
X 3.22
3.14 3.19
3.12 X
3.09 3.04
3.08 3.0
2.79 3.05
2.99 3.00
X 2.60
2.95 2.48
2.74 2.81
2.71 X
2.78 2.53
2.73 273
2.65 2.71
2.48 1.82
2.27 X
2.41 2.10
U1l2 Girls

Turbo Javelin
Throw Throw | Throw

2
17.49

11.43
16.53
12.06
14.35
14.78
14.00

3
X

17.47
14.30
15.44
14.00
15.16
14.29

3.25
3.22
3.19
3.12
3.09
3.08
3.05
3.00
3.00
2.95
2.90
2.79
2.78
2.73
2.71
2.48
2.41
2.41

17.49
17.47
18.29
15.44
14.35
15.16
14.29

a4
16.25

16.70
16.49
14.00
14.35
15.73
11.30

CBP

5
16.95

19.37
16.68
16.30
16.10
16.02
8.95

Throw Throw Throw

6
20.67

20.02
14.45
16.04
13.74
13.75
12.33

3.25 27
3.22 28
3.19 29
3.12 30
3.09 31
3.08 32
3.05 33
3.00 34
3.00 35
2.95 36
2.90 37
2.79 38
2.78 39
273 40
2.71 41
248 42
2.41 43
2.41 44
27.80
Best Place
20.67 1
20.02 2
18.29 3
16.30 4
16.10 5
16.02 6
14.29 7
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Field Results

Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

693 | Rebecca McCarron Ardee & District A.C. 12.99 13.99 12.99 13.99 13.07 12.70 13.39 13.99 8
802 |Ella Moylan Suncroft A.C. 8.75 13.69 12.32 13.69 13.69 9
801 Anna O'Connor Suncroft A.C. 13.37 13.29 X 13.37 13.37 10
776  |Roisin O'Grady Naas A.C. 10.26 13.23 13.10 13.23 13.23 11
806 |Orlaith O'Hanlon Taghmon A.C. 9.69 12.81 9.34 12.81 12.81 12
758  Eimear Halpin Menapians A.C. 11.36 12.80 8.65 12.80 12.80 13
787 | Aoife Byrne St. Joseph's A.C. 10.59 10.48 11.98 11.98 11.98 14
779 |Tara Galbraith Naas A.C. 9.30 11.27 9.42 11.27 11.27 15
769 | Aoife Keane Naas A.C. 1043 11.09 X 11.09 11.09 16
690 |Adah Murphy Ardee & District A.C. 10.17 8.94 10.37 10.37 10.37 17
703 |Maebh Fee Blackrock A.C. (Louth) 7.87 9.68 8.01 9.68 9.68 18
696 | Ella Doyle Ashford A.C. 9.65 9.21 X 9.65 9.65 19
750 | Raynah Byrne Kilcoole A.C. - 8.90 6.66 8.90 8.90 20
807  Ava Shefflin Thomastown A.C. - 8.60 X 8.60 8.60 21
694  Aisling Ledesma Ashford A.C. 7.04 8.12 X 8.12 8.12 22
746 Maebh O'Neill Greystones & District A.C. 7.60 7.87 X 7.87 7.87 23
698 |Tara McCall Ashford A.C. 749 7.00 7.32 7.49 7.49 24
Age Category U12 Girls CBP: 9.75
Event Shot Putt
# Athlete Name Club Throw Throw | Throw Q Throw Throw Throw Best Place
1 2 3 4 5 6

726  Amy Callaghan Cushinstown A.C. 6.68 7.25 6.67 7.25 8.17 8.07 7.27 8.17 1
741  |Elaine Oladiran Enniscorthy AC 5.91 7.61 6.75 7.61 7.25 6.81 7.60 7.61 2
725 |Amy Bellew Cushinstown A.C. 6.43 7.1 X 7.11 5.20 7.03 7.05 7.1 3
802 |Ella Moylan Suncroft A.C. 6.56 6.61 6.03 6.61 6.96 6.91 7.01 7.01 4
751 |Hannah Wilson Kildare A.C. 5.69 5.88 6.30 6.30 6.42 6.92 7.01 7.01 5
729  Mollie White Cushinstown A.C. 6.07 5.84 548 6.07 5.89 5.53 5.70 6.07 6
807 | Ava Shefflin Thomastown A.C. 5.35 5.52 5.52 5.52 5.81 5.69 5.62 5.81 7
755 | Tara McGuire Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 5.77 5.46 5.37 5.77 5.07 5.23 5.58 5.77 8



770
769
778
738
719
714
77
816
801
718
724
708
771
693
699
784
750
765
776
692
756
690
815
710
818
746
806

Ava Tracey

Aoife Keane
Sarahjane Clear
Aoife Gorham
Sarah Millea
Rhea Donnelly
Helen Cole

Ciara Murphy
Anna O'Connor
Rachel Millea
Abi Sheehy
Aoife Carter
Ciara Moxom
Rebecca McCarron
Caitriona Phelan
Caoimhe Howard
Raynah Byrne
Ella Fahey

Roisin O'Grady
Eireann Hoey
Aoileann Hayes
Adah Murphy
Ciara Burke
Georgia Mooney
Kelly Corbett
Maebh O'Neill
Orlaith O'Hanlon

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships

Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

Naas A.C.

Naas A.C.

Naas A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Clane A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Clane A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Clane A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
Naas A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Ballyfin A.C.

Robertstown & Allen Parish A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Naas A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Taghmon A.C.

Field Results

4.54 5.49
4.52 4.74
4.66 4.91
543 4.39
5.14 5.11
5.28 4.78
5.35 5.15
5.27 5.03
4.87 5.16
5.08 4.92
4.90 X
4.73 4.80
4.45 4.79
4.25 4.52
4.74 4.67
4.73 X
4.53 4.70
4.52 4.69
4.69 4.60
4.55 4.64
4.56 4.23
X X
4.50 4.29
447 4.11
4.01 3.93
3.65 3.58
3.47 2.99

5.47
545
4.62
5.40
5.39
5.15
5.19
5.06
3.95
4.95
4.94
4.61
4.74

435
462
447
453
441
451
455
426
4.06
433
3.46
353

5.49
5.47
5.45
5.43
5.40
5.39
5.35
5.27
5.16
5.08
4.95
4.94
4.79
4.74
4.74
4.73
4.70
4.69
4.69
4.64
4.56
4.55
4.50
4.47
4.33
3.65
3.53

5.49
5.47
5.45
5.43
5.40
5.39
5.35
5.27
5.16
5.08
4.95
4.94
479
474
474
473
470
469
469
464
456
455
450
447
433
3.65
353

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35



@ Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results

Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

Age Category U13 Girls CBP: 4.75
Event Long Jump
#  Athlete Name Club Jump 1l Jump 2 Jump 3 Q Jump4 Jump5 Jump 6 Best Place

998  Aisling Kelly Taghmon A.C. 4.19 4.58 X 4.58 X 4.28 4.04 4.58 1

926 |Jill O'Toole Crookstown Millview A.C. 4.10 4.28 437 4.37 4.14 4.40 4.21 4.40 2
949 Emma Quirk Greystones & District A.C. 419 3.90 4.16 4.19 4.05 4.32 418 432 3

948  Ellen McNally Greystones & District A.C. 3.25 2.99 4.02 4.02 4.05 4.18 4.27 4.27 4
977 Lili O'Connor Ratoath A.C. 4.13 3.80 4.01 4.13 X X X 4.13 5

990 |Ciara Moore St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3.98 4.00 3.90 4.00 4.01 3.80 412 412 6
933  Ellen Murphy Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 4.07 3.90 3.46 4.07 3.91 3.91 e 4.07 7
1308  Katelyn Farrelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4.04 2.39 3.73 4.04 3.62 3.57 4.06 4.06 8
1302 Isabelle Ryan Thomastown A.C. 3.81 3.86 - 3.86 3.86 9
1307 | Kate Cunningham Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3.85 X 3.78 3.85 3.85 10
1309 Katie Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3.78 3.68 3.81 3.81 3.81 11
989 |Aoife Ryan St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3.56 X 3.78 3.78 3.78 12
987  Sophie Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. 3.37 3.75 3.15 3.75 3.75 13
913 | Kate Kelly Boyne A.C. 3.70 3.35 340 3.70 3.70 14
988 |Aibhe Kiernan St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3.68 3.58 3.60 3.68 3.68 15
904 Emma Flannery Athlone I.T. A.C. 3.68 3.28 3.19 3.68 3.68 16
943 Eve O'Dwyer Gowran A.C. 3.62 3.47 3.52 3.62 3.62 17
951 Erin Howard Greystones & District A.C. 3.61 3.50 X 3.61 3.61 18
942 | Caoimhe Coady Gowran A.C. 3.60 3.31 3.59 3.60 3.60 19
1310 | Laura Conneely Tullamore Harriers A.C. X 332 3.60 3.60 3.60 20
922  Amy O'Sullivan Clane A.C. 3.54 X X 3.54 3.54 21
921 Precious Ezeugo-Kluczenko Celbridge A.C. 3.51 3.32 3.03 3.51 3.51 22
1314 Louise Doyle United Striders A.C. X 3.50 335 3.50 3.50 23
958 | Eilis Nidhomhnaill Le Cheile A.C. 349 343 3.17 3.49 349 24
914  Roisin Kane Boyne A.C. 3.44 3.22 3.37 3.44 3.44 25
983 | Aine McDonald St. Joseph's A.C. 3.22 3.24 3.41 3.41 3.41 26



957
999
945
985
1327
929
970
902
927
1313
935
901
920
966
919
967

907
927
908
913
952
993
985
953

Eabha Cahill
Dearbhla O'Hanlon
Robyn Denieffe
Kelsey Kehoe
Hannah Moloney
Abigail Knox

Ruth Conneely
Ella English

Aine O'Sullivan
Eve Byrne
Aishling Matthews
Aoibhinn Crean
Leah Murphy
Jodie O'Leary
Ellen Gannon

Meabh Killalea

Le Cheile A.C.
Taghmon A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Naas A.C.

Adamstown A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Field Results

Age Category
Event

Athlete Name Club

Aoibhinn McMahon Blackrock A.C. (Louth)

Aine O'Sullivan Cushinstown A.C.

Aoife O'Brien Blackrock A.C. (Louth)
Kate Kelly Boyne A.C.

Aimee Bell King Inbhear Dee A.C.
Jane Perry St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Kelsey Kehoe St. Joseph's A.C.

Bonnie Bell King Inbhear Dee A.C.

3.14 3.20 341
2.89 3.38 340
3.33 3.38 3.38
X 3.27 3.29
3.26 3.01 2.89
3.06 3.1 3.26
X 3.20 2.64
3.15 3.1 3.01
X 3.00 3.15
X 2.96 3.09
2.99 2.72 2.90
2.86 2.75 2.59
2.82 2.79 2.70
1.39 X 2.75
2.50 2.60 246
2.57 2.28 2.48
U13 Girls
Javelin
Throw Throw Throw
1 2 3
28.67 30.34 30.80
2245 19.22 21.61
18.77 19.85
18.39 16.52
17.14 18.71 14.71
17.12 15.97 12.65
13.92 15.63 15.33
16.04 X 12.81

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships

Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

3.41
3.40
3.38
3.29
3.26
3.26
3.20
3.15
3.15
3.09
2.99
2.86
2.82
2.75
2.60
2.57

30.80
22.45
19.85
18.39
18.71
17.12
15.63
16.04

Throw Throw Throw

a4
28.51

17.60
X
13.95
13.95
14.98
16.26
11.59

CBP

5
30.84

20.41
X
17.24

12.79
15.76
13.73

6
29.72

X
19.37
19.03

15.01
13.51

3.41 27
3.40 28
3.38 29
3.29 30
3.26 31
3.26 32
3.20 33
3.15 34
3.15 35
3.09 36
2.99 37
2.86 38
2.82 39
275 40
2.60 41
257 42
27.82
Best Place
30.84 1
22.45 2
19.85 3
19.03 4
18.71 5
17.12 6
16.26 7
16.04 8



@ Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results

Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

924  Caitroin Doyle Craanford Harriers A.C. 12.62 12.36 15.32 15.32 15.32 9
935  Aishling Matthews Dunleer A.C. X 10.68 8.54 10.68 10.68 10
1301 Anna Cass Thomastown A.C. 10.00 9.74 X 10.00 10.00 11
1333 Shannon Mulvilhill AIT. AC. X X X NF NT 12
438 | Kaylan Doyle St. Joseph's A.C. X X X NF NT 12
1326 Laura lzers Granford Harriers X X X NF NT 12

Age Category U13 Girls CBP: 11.38
Event Shot Putt
# Athlete Name Club Throw | Throw | Throw Q Throw @ Throw Throw Best Place
1 2 3 4 5 6
907  Aoibhinn McMahon Blackrock A.C. (Louth) 11.87 12.63 1243 12.63 11.94 12.02 12.15 12.63 1
913 Kate Kelly Boyne A.C. X 9.82 9.28 9.82 9.28 9.34 9.63 9.82 2
927  Aine O'Sullivan Cushinstown A.C. 7.19 7.31 8.14 8.14 6.98 8.00 7.56 8.14 3
985  Kelsey Kehoe St. Joseph's A.C. 7.15 7.02 X 7.15 7.40 7.53 7.67 7.67 4
933  Ellen Murphy Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 7.60 7.41 6.86 7.60 7.37 6.82 7.05 7.60 5
923 Lucy Byrne Clane A.C. 7.16 6.58 5.44 7.16 X 7.29 5.92 7.29 6
908  Aoife O'Brien Blackrock A.C. (Louth) 5.81 5.94 6.70 6.70 5.91 5.75 4.93 6.70 7
905  Shannon Mulvilhill Athlone I.T. A.C. 6.17 6.07 6.60 6.60 6.23 5.87 6.38 6.60 8
916  Eadaoin Coady Brow Rangers A.C. X 6.37 6.38 6.38 6.38 9
1312 | Erinn Shannon United Striders A.C. 5.94 6.22 5.82 6.22 6.22 10
935  Aishling Matthews Dunleer A.C. 6.05 5.90 5.98 6.05 6.05 11
924 Caitroin Doyle Craanford Harriers A.C. 5.97 X 5.69 5.97 5.97 12
922  Amy O'Sullivan Clane A.C. 542 5.84 5.86 5.86 5.86 13
988  Aibhe Kiernan St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5.63 5.79 5.65 5.79 5.79 14
965 Jane Walsh Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5.23 5.51 5.76 5.76 5.76 15
951 Erin Howard Greystones & District A.C. 5.58 X 5.68 5.68 5.68 16
936 Anna Dunlea Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. 5.60 5.44 5.52 5.60 5.60 17
925 Ella Fleming Crookstown Millview A.C. 4.69 4.87 5.34 5.34 5.34 18
920  Leah Murphy Celbridge A.C. 442 4.57 3.79 4.57 457 19



901

621
659
628
670
603
637
664
1332
645
650
667
611
673
643
608
613
600
647
632
640
629
642
661
627

Aoibhinn Crean

Athlete Name

Josh Seberry
Liam Berry

Peter Casey

Jack Dunne
Tadgh McDonald
Jack McGlone
Evan O'Toole
Cian Smith
Michael Raggett
Matthew Buggy
Adam Nolan
Joshua Gartland
Rory McLoughllin
Jack Aylmer

Leo MacRuairi
Paddy Merrick
Ben Wall

Alan Tobin
Charlie Mullins
Cathal Thompson
Dapo Abidoie
Hugh Hamilton
Pearse O'Reillly
Niall Burke

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results
Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. 3.39 3.17 2.72 3.39

Adamstown A.C. 3.85 3.66 4.29 4.29
Age Category Ul2 Boys CBP:
Long Jump
Club Jump 1l Jump 2 Jump 3 Q Jump 5 Jump 6

Dunleer A.C. 3.31 3.68 4.25 4.25 4.08 3.78 4.03
St. Annes A.C. 3.66 3.86 3.88 3.88 3.59 3.84 4.07
Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. 3.51 3.77 3.84 3.84 4.07 3.87 3.79
St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3.64 3.89 X 3.89 3.88 X 4.02
Adamstown A.C. X 3.87 3.78 3.87 3.92 3.95 4.01
Greystones & District A.C. 3.72 3.78 3.36 3.78 4.00 3.67 X
St. Joseph's A.C. 3.45 3.83 3.88 3.88 3.99 3.73 X
Dunboyne A.C. 3.65 3.57 3.81 3.81 3.74 3.89 3.95
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3.75 3.46 3.71 3.75

Oughaval A.C. 3.70 3.31 3.24 3.70

St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3.69 3.63 3.50 3.69

Boyne A.C. 3.69 X 3.42 3.69

St. Peter's A.C. 3.66 3.29 3.58 3.66

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 348 3.38 3.65 3.65

Blackrock A.C. (Louth) 3.61 3.35 3.35 3.61

Celbridge A.C. 3.60 X 342 3.60

Adamstown A.C. 3.53 3.15 3.56 3.56

Naas A.C. 3.17 3.56 3.39 3.56

Gowran A.C. 3.54 3.55 3.52 3.55

Kildare A.C. 2.69 348 X 3.48

Enniscorthy AC 3.38 3.46 345 3.46

Kildare A.C. X X 344 3.44

St. Coca's A.C. 2.55 2.90 340 3.40

429 20
4.65
Best Place

425 1

4,07 2
4,07 3

4.02 4
401 5

4.00 6
3.99 7
3.95 8
375 9
3.70 10
3.69 11
3.69 12
3.66 13
3.65 14
361 15
3.60 16
3.56 17
3.56 18
3.55 19
348 20
3.46 21
3.44 22
3.40 23
3.39 24
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639 | Aedan Kelly Kildare A.C. X 335 X 3.35 335 25
602  Robert Wall Adamstown A.C. 3.17 3.30 3.34 3.34 3.34 26
682  Luke Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3.21 3.09 3.31 3.31 3.31 27
344  Leon Ajbola Edenderry A.C. 3.26 2.82 3.15 3.26 3.26 28
669 | lkye Daltonosigwe St. L. O'Toole A.C. X X 3.25 3.25 3.25 29
687 | Owen Lennon United Striders A.C. X 3.14 3.24 3.24 3.24 30
689 | Tomas Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. 2.59 3.24 3.09 3.24 3.24 31
625 | Adam Donnelly Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. 3.20 3.10 3.15 3.20 3.20 32
618  Blake Kennedy Dunleer A.C. X 3.14 3.09 3.14 3.14 33
630  Sean McCarragher Glenmore A.C. X 3.07 2.95 3.07 3.07 34
644  Mateusz Balcer Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3.00 X 2.97 3.00 3.00 35
633  Cillian Dunne Gowran A.C. X 2.95 2.80 2.95 2.95 36
1340 | Mark Wheldan Edenderry A.C. 2.54 2.70 X 2.70 2.70 37
1347 | Ben Wheldan Edenderry A.C. 2.60 2.29 2.00 2.60 2.60 38
665 Jamie O'Connor St. Joseph's A.C. 1.85 X 2.28 2.28 2.28 39
1328 | Cathal Shannon Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. X 2.20 2.16 2.20 2.20 40
685 James Quinn United Striders A.C. X X X NJ NJ 41
Age Category ui2 Boys_ CBP: 28.72
Event Turbo Javelin
# Athlete Name Club Throw Throw | Throw Q Throw Throw Throw Best Place
1 2 3 4 5 6

610 | Cathal Monaghan Boyne A.C. 23.97 2335 24.72 24.72 21.58 23.06 24.15 24.72 1

677  Mark Wallis St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. 22.17 19.87 12.26 22.17 15.61 17.79 22.17 22.17 2
681  Thomas Comerford Thomastown A.C. X 15.81 19.85 19.85 19.90 20.52 19.55 20.52 3

623 Tiarnan Rowley Dunleer A.C. 16.50 17.47 20.17 20.17 16.65 19.90 19.41 20.17 4
655  Conor Fee Roundwood & District A.C. 17.89 16.49 20.14 20.14 14.22 12.41 15.25 20.14 5

630  Sean McCarragher Glenmore A.C. 17.20 10.34 19.81 19.81 10.32 12.54 8.51 19.81 6
683 | Aidan Shannon United Striders A.C. 16.90 18.86 17.64 18.86 18.96 17.52 19.44 19.44 7
684  Darragh Flannelly United Striders A.C. 12.14 14.31 18.64 18.64 15.91 12.44 18.64 18.64 8



614
657
678
680
627
675
665
601
654
646
1328
679

677
601
675
656
679
654
614
681
687
613
610
951

James Deane
Luke McKenna
Peter McDonald
Billy Lee

Niall Burke
Daniel Griffin
Jamie O'Connor
Laurence Power
Samuel Watson
Ben Walsh
Cathal Shannon

Tadgh Connolly

Athlete Name

Mark Wallis
Laurence Power
Daniel Griffin
Daniel Byrne
Tadgh Connolly
Samuel Watson
James Deane
Thomas Comerford
Owen Lennon
Paddy Merrick
Cathal Monaghan

Erin Howard

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships

Age Category

Crookstown Millview A.C. 18.02 15.53 15.38
Roundwood & District A.C. 11.43 15.92 17.67
St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. X 16.42 16.21
The Macamores A. C. 16.10 14.35 15.85
Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. 14.93 11.70 X
St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. X 11.78 14.44
St. Joseph's A.C. 14.03 8.04 13.59
Adamstown A.C. 10.82 11.32 X
Robertstown & Allen Parish A.C. 10.77 11.15 11.03
Mullingar Harriers A.C. X 9.25 10..40
Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. X X 7.51
St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. X X X
U1l2 Boys
Shot Putt
Club Throw | Throw | Throw
1 2 3
St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. 7.80 7.97 7.08
Adamstown A.C. 7.31 7.05 7.32
St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. 7.87 6.80 6.25
Roundwood & District A.C. 7.27 713 6.39
St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. 6.93 7.19 7.33
Robertstown & Allen Parish A.C. 7.24 7.04 6.79
Crookstown Millview A.C. 7.07 7.19 X
Thomastown A.C. 6.42 5.74 5.75
United Striders A.C. 5.66 497 6.19
Celbridge A.C. 4.81 5.31 5.98
Boyne A.C. 5.96 5.59 5.97
Greystones & District A.C. X 5.66 5.71

Field Results

Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

18.02
17.67
16.42
15.85
14.93
14.44
14.03
11.32
11.15
9.25

7.51

7.97
7.32
7.87
7.27
7.33
7.24
7.19
6.42
619
5.98
5.97
5.71

Throw Throw Throw

a4
7.83

6.78

6.97

6.90

6.87

6.20
X

497

CBP:

5
7.85

6.70
6.96
7.22
6.87
6.41
7.21
5.94

6
7.79

7.90
7.34
7.45
6.31
6.59
X

6.04

18.02 9
17.67 10
16.42 11
16.10 12
14.93 13
14.44 14
14.03 15
11.32 16
11.15 17
9.25 18
7.51 19
NT 20
10.33
Best Place
7.97 1
7.90 2
7.87 3
7.45 4
7.33 5
7.24 6
7.21 7
6.42 8
619 9
5.98 10
5.97 11
5.71 12



604
623
638

849
894
857
848
870
842
840
850
852
854
877
832
875
837
862
972
843
825
841
844
845
826

Kyle Quinn
Tiarnan Rowley

Setanta Ballesty

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results
Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

Age Category

Athlete Name
Joseph Prendergast
Jordan Knight
Dylan Patel
James Nicholson
Oliver McNamee
Maxwell Shoyeju
Junior Rahman
Michael O'Shea
Joshua Kenny
Peter Hamilton
Jack Forde
Conor Coughlan
Cathal Beirne
Colin McGee
Aidan Gill
Alex O'Shea
Michael Webster
Jack Carolan
Leon Ajibola
Daragh Brady
Sam Dawson

Kilian McLoughlin

Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6

Ardee & District A.C. 5.47 4.96 5.08 5.47

Dunleer A.C. 497 4.99 5.16 5.16

Inbhear Dee A.C. 345 2.20 4.21 4.21

Ul3 Boys CBP:
Long Jump
Club Jump 1l Jump 2 Jump 3 Q

Greystones & District A.C. 3.55 3.46 4.45 4.45 4.25 4.09
Thomastown A.C. 3.74 3.74 4.05 4.05 X 4.13
Menapians A.C. X 4.07 4.10 4.10 X X
Greystones & District A.C. 4.14 2.99 4.23 4.23 3.80 4.05
Robertstown & Allen Parish A.C. 4.20 3.91 3.92 4.20 3.92 4.21
Enniscorthy AC 3.93 4.13 3.93 4.13 3.98 3.99
Edenderry A.C. X 3.70 4.09 4.09 3.61 3.89
Greystones & District A.C. 3.72 3.91 4.08 4.08 3.78 X
Kilcoole A.C. 4.01 - 4.02 4.02

Kildare A.C. 3.85 3.99 3.93 3.99

St. Killians A.C. 3.98 3.97 X 3.98

Clane A.C. 3.58 3.92 3.84 3.92

St. Joseph's A.C. 3.61 3.72 3.92 3.92

East Westmeath A.C. 3.60 3.90 X 3.90

Na Fianna A.C. 3.88 3.66 3.37 3.88

Newbridge A.C. 3.84 3.84 3.83 3.84

Enniscorthy AC 3.61 3.66 3.80 3.80

Boyne A.C. X 3.73 X 3.73

Edenderry A.C. 3.66 1.66 3.61 3.66

Glenmore A.C. 3.30 3.66 3.58 3.66

Glenmore A.C. 2.85 3.63 X 3.63

Boyne A.C. 3.33 X 3.62 3.62

4.05
4.45
4.32
4.10
X
4.10
X
4.01

547 13
5.16 14
421 15
5.11

Best Place
445 1
445 2
432 3
423 4
421 5
413 6
4.09 7
4,08 8
4.02 9
3.99 10
3.98 11
3.92 12
3.92 13
3.90 14
3.88 15
3.84 16
3.80 17
373 18
3.66 19
3.66 20
3.63 21
3.62 22



@ Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results

Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

847 Danny Jones Greystones & District A.C. 3.60 3.41 3.57 3.60 3.60 23
829  Cathal O'Reilly Castlecomer A.C. 3.58 335 3.04 3.58 3.58 24
853 Tom Crossingham Kilcoole A.C. X 3.58 332 3.58 3.58 25
823  Eoghan Brennan Boyne A.C. 3.26 3.56 3.46 3.56 3.56 26
871  Dean Gibney-Elliott Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 3.26 3.50 3.41 3.50 3.50 27
839 Sam Smyth East Westmeath A.C. 3.20 3.36 3.05 3.36 3.36 28
973 Runo Ayavoro Newbridge A.C. 3.32 3.06 3.35 3.35 3.35 29
876 Eoin Kennedy St. Joseph's A.C. 3.03 X 293 3.03 3.03 30
Age Category ui3 Bc-)ys CBP: 32.81
Event Javelin
# Athlete Name Club Throw Throw Throw Q Throw Throw | Throw Best Place
1 2 3 4 5 6

835 |Tadhg O'Muircheartaigh Dunboyne A.C. 37.98 36.22 34.98 37.98 36.24 36.42 37.08 37.98 1
888 | Conn Kehoe Suncroft A.C. 28.17 24.49 26.37 28.17 29.14 28.08 27.27 29.14 2
824  |Euan Canniffe Boyne A.C. 26.23 22.88 26.61 26.61 22.50 27.94 26.69 27.94 3
819 |Cormac Byrne Adamstown A.C. 26.64 21.61 20.64 26.64 20.39 24.93 25.10 26.64 4
842  Maxwell Shoyeju Enniscorthy AC 25.03 23.17 26.11 26.11 25.03 24.42 X 26.11 5
892 |Sam Prendergast Suncroft A.C. 22.82 24.86 24.56 24.86 2247 22.71 25.41 25.41 6
829  Cathal O'Reilly Castlecomer A.C. 16.29 20.29 18.46 20.29 X X 17.38 20.29 7
858 |Nathan Murphy Menapians A.C. 19.26 16.53 12.12 19.26 20.22 17.82 15.60 20.22 8
828  Oisin Kelly Brow Rangers A.C. X 18.99 16.73 18.99 18.99 9
823 | Eoghan Brennan Boyne A.C. 17.33 18.86 16.44 18.86 18.86 10
889 |Conor Martin Suncroft A.C. X 18.59 16.86 18.59 18.59 11
972 |Alex O'Shea Newbridge A.C. 15.15 18.09 17.09 18.09 18.09 12
830 | Liam Doyle Castlecomer A.C. 14.14 14.21 9.89 14.21 14.21 13
831 Tommy Coogan Castlecomer A.C. X 11.09 14.14 14.14 14.14 14
867 Jack Fennelly Oughaval A.C. 12.12 12.65 10.39 12.65 12.65 15
893 | Thomas Amoo Suncroft A.C. 8.92 X X 8.92 8.92 16



821

888
835
892
828
893
863
824
1323
883
858
846
862

Liam Hennelly

Age Category

Event
Athlete Name

Conn Kehoe
Tadhg O'Muircheartaigh
Sam Prendergast
Oisin Kelly
Thomas Amoo
Leon Sweeney
Euan Canniffe
Nathen obrien
Mark Brady
Nathan Murphy
Brogan McAviney
Aidan Gill

Athlone I.T. A.C. X 8.73 7.16 8.73
Ul3 Boys CBP:
Shot Putt
Club Throw | Throw | Throw Q Throw | Throw | Throw
1 2 3 4 5
Suncroft A.C. 9.36 9.97 9.95 10.19 11.00
Dunboyne A.C. 8.56 8.83 8.38 9.04 9.69
Suncroft A.C. 8.61 8.12 8.90 8.88 8.75
Brow Rangers A.C. 8.95 8.61 7.95 X 7.61
Suncroft A.C. 7.57 X 6.72 7.11 7.60
Naas A.C. 7.57 7.73 7.59 8.28 7.19
Boyne A.C. 7.89 X 7.48 733 7.00
Robertstown & Allen Parish A.C. 6.74 6.83 6.39 6.87 6.11
St. Peter's A.C. 6.50 6.45 6.65
Menapians A.C. 6.01 6.15 5.75
Gowran A.C. 6.13 6.08 6.00
Na Fianna A.C. 6.02 5.76 5.69

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results
Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

6
11.12

9.65
9.01
8.73
8.38
7.29
7.84
6.87

873 17
12.45
Best Place
11.12 1
9.69 2
9.01 3
8.95 4
8.38 5
8.28 6
7.89 7
6.87 8
6.65 9
6.15 10
6.13 11
6.02 12



@ Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results

Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

# Name Club SH: Fouls Best Place
1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35

994  Zoe Garrigan St. L. O'Toole A.C. O O O O | X0 | Xxx 111 1.30 1

929 | Abigail Knox Dunboyne A.C. X0 | O | XXO O | XXX 3.0 1.25 2
982 | Rebecca Travers St. Coca's A.C. o o 0 | XXX 0 0 1.20 3
983 | Aine McDonald St. Joseph's A.C. X0 | X0 | O | XXX 210 1.20 4
999 Dearbhla O'Hanlon Taghmon A.C. O | XXO| O | XXX 2.0 1.20 4
1302 Isabelle Ryan Thomastown A.C. O | O | XO XXX 111 1.20 6
934  Patricia Jumbo-Gula Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 0 | O | Xxx 0|0 1.15 7
943  Eve O'Dwyer Gowran A.C. o 0 | XXX 0 0 1.15 7
1321 | Eleanor Clancy Celbridge 0 | XXO | XXX 0 2 1.15 9
902 Ella English Adamstown A.C. XXO | XXO | XXX 4 2 1.15 10
1313 | Eve Byrne United Striders A.C. 0 | Xx- 0|0 1.10 11
1314 Louise Doyle United Striders A.C. 0 | XXX 0|0 1.10 11
945  Robyn Denieffe Gowran A.C. XXX NJ 13

Age Category l.!12 Girls CBP: 1.33
Event High Jump
# Name Club SH: Fouls Best Place
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28 1.31 T L

800 Saoirse Allen St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. o) o o) o o) 0O | XO | XXX 1 1 1.28 1

739 Aeyla Orr Dunleer A.C. O O O O | O | XXO XXX 2 2 1.25 2
732 Rachel Grey D.M.P.AC. O 0o o 0| 0o |xxx 0|0 1.20 3
729  Mollie White Cushinstown A.C. X0 O | O | XO X0 & XXX 3.1 1.20 4
1325 | Seoighe English St. Abans AC O O O O |XXO| XXx 2 2 1.20 5
726  Amy Callaghan Cushinstown A.C. O 0 O 0 |Xxxx 0|0 1.15 6
742 Saidbhbe Byrne Enniscorthy AC o o 0O | XO | XXX 1 1 1.15 7
747  Sophie Dallaghan Greystones & District A.C. O | O | XO XO | XXX 2 1 1.15 8



o

785
754
811
786
816
744
688
755

645
632
685
667
656
664
652

684

644
613
678
612
603
601
683

Ella Lawless
Rachel Leahy
Orla Walsh
Aine c Ryan
Ciara Murphy
Anna Connolly
Katie English

Tara McGuire

Name

Michael Raggett
Charlie Mullins
James Quinn
Adam Nolan
Daniel Byrne
Evan O'Toole

Fionn Drummond
Darragh Flannelly

Mateusz Balcer
Paddy Merrick
Peter McDonald
Michael Grant
Tadgh McDonald
Laurence Power

Aidan Shannon

Roundwood & District A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Thomastown A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Adamstown A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Age Category
Event

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Gowran A.C.

United Striders A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

United Striders A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Adamstown A.C.

United Striders A.C.

Athletics Leinster U12 U13 Championships
Field Results
Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015
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High Jump

XXO

X0

X0

X0

X0

XXO

XX0 | XO

[¢] XXO

[¢] XXX

X0 | XXX

XXX

XXX

CBP:

XXX

XXX

301
22
0o
11
3.2
11
0o
11

Fouls
701
3.2
110
21
11
4|2
11
1] 1
22
22

1.15 9
1.15 10
1.10 11
1.10 12
1.10 13
1.05 14
1.00 15
1.00 16
1.43

Best Place

1.31 1
1.31 2
1.28 3
1.28 4
1.25 5
1.25 6
1.15 7
1.10 8
1.10 9
1.05 10
1.05 11
1.05 12
1.05 13
1.05 14

NJ 15
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Field Results
Tullamore Harriers 6th June 2015

o

639 Aedan Kelly Kildare A.C. XXX NJ 16

Age Category U-13 Boys CBP: 1.54
Event High Jump
# Name Club SH: Fouls Best Place
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41
877 Jack Forde St. Killians A.C. O/ 0o o O 0| 0 Xxx 0|0 1.38 1
835 | Tadhg O'Muircheartaigh Dunboyne A.C. O O O O | O | XXO XXX 2 2 1.38 2
870 Oliver McNamee Robertstown & Allen Parish A.C. O O O | X0 | XO | XXx 2 1 135 3
852 Joshua Kenny Kilcoole A.C. O | O | XXO XO | XO | XXX 4 1 135 4
874  Conor Dikcius St. Coca's A.C. O | O | XXO XO | XXO | XXX 512 135 5
888 Conn Kehoe Suncroft A.C. O O  XXO O | XXx 2.0 1.30 6
853 | Tom Crossingham Kilcoole A.C. XO | XXO| O | XXO | XXX 512 1.30 7
866  Marcus Clarke Navan A.C. O | XXO| O | XXX 2.0 1.25 8
873 Shemie Kavanagh Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. XXO | O | XXX 2.0 1.20 9
851 | Finn Eganbarron Inbhear Dee A.C. 0 | XXX 00 1.15 10
895 | Stephen Neville Thomastown A.C. 0 | XXX 00 1.15 11
880  Nurlan Kennedy St. L. O'Toole A.C. XO | XXX 111 1.15 12
843  Michael Webster Enniscorthy AC XXO | XXX 2 2 1.15 13
Aidan Gill Na Fianna A.C. XXX NJ 14

862



